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 Summary Statistics 

The following statistics give the student profile as of January 3, 2000 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

4,623 
Students enrolled during Fall 2000 Term. 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

  University  Count Percentage 
Undergraduate         3968 85.83% Student Level 

Graduate                 655 14.17% 

Full-time Students  3787 81.92% 

Part-time Students  836 18.08% 

Full-time Undergraduate  
Part-time Undergraduate  

Non-Degree Seeking 
 

3438 
205 
325 

86.64% 
5.17% 
8.19% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

Non-Degree Seeking 
Graduate 

  

132 
156 
367 

20.15% 
23.82% 
56.03% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 3693 79.88% 

 Non- SC Residents  930 20.12% 

Race Black 
White 
Unknown 
Hispanic 
Asian 
American Indian 
Non-Resident Alien 

4298 
228 
28 
15 
7 
3 
44 

92.97% 
4.93% 
.61% 
.32% 
.15% 
.07% 
.95% 

Sex Female 
Male 

2806 
1817 

60.70% 
39.30% 

Average Age All Students:  24.9 
 
  

Undergraduates: 21.6 Graduates: 35.4  

Average SAT Score: First-time Freshmen: 857 

Student/Faculty Ratio 1: 16.5 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment  (FTE) 

Enrollment 

All Students:  4156.16 Undergraduate: 3794.20 Graduate: 361.96 
Masters:  343.08 
Doctoral   18.88 

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS BY SCHOOL 

University-Wide Headcount       
Enrollment* 

Percentage of 
Enrollment 

Student FTE* 
 Enrollment 

University-Wide 4623 100% 4156.16 

Applied Professional 
Sciences 

953  20.61% 890.14 

Arts and Humanities 541 11.70% 546.80 

Business 587 12.70% 601.33 

Education 620 13.41% 520.67 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

1071 23.17% 1082.66 

Undeclared 
  

Undergraduate:  485    
 Graduate: 366 
 Total       851 

     18.40% 514.56 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP)  



 

NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 1999-AUGUST 2000 BY SCHOOL  

University-Wide Number Degrees 
Awarded 

Number of Undergraduate 
Degrees Awarded 

Number of Graduate Degrees 
Awarded 

University-Wide 880 679 201 

Applied Professional Sciences 319 224 95 

Arts and Humanities 105 105 NA 

Business  104 103 1 
Education  178 73 105 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

 174 174 NA 

Graduate Studies 
(Data included in Schools) 

201   162 Masters 
    12 Specialist 
    27 Doctoral 

NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 1999-AUGUST 2000 BY DEPARTMENT 

Accounting 25  25 - 

Agribusiness & Economics 8 7 1 

Biological Sciences 69 69 - 

Business Administration 71  71 - 

Civil & Mechanical 
Engineering Technology 

20 20 
 

- 

Communications & Languages 34 34 - 

Educational Leadership & 
Counselor Education 

76 - 76 

Family & Consumer Sciences 119 98 21 

Health & Physical Education 9 9 - 

Human Services  93 57 36 

Industrial & Electrical 
Engineering Technology 

 29 29 - 

Math & Computer Science 47 47 - 

Nursing 9 9 - 

Physical Sciences 9 9 - 

Political Science & History 16 16 - 

Psychology & Sociology 47 47 - 

Social Work 41 41 - 

Speech Pathology & 
Audiology 

57 19 38 

Teacher Education 93 64 29 

Visual & Performing Arts  8 8 - 

GRADUATION RATE 

Cohort Number of   
Full-time Students 

Number Graduating Within 6 
Years 

Percent Graduating Within 6 Years 
or Within 150% of Normal Time 

Fall 1993 613 289 47.15% 

FACULTY 

Headcount Faculty  284 Full-time Faculty: 217  Part-time Faculty: 67 

FTE Teaching Faculty:  
 

252.09 Full-Time FTE Faculty:  
214.00 

Part-time FTE Faculty:  38.09 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

Tuition In-State, Full-Time 
Student:  $3,724 

Out-of-State, Full-Time Student:  $7,262  

Total Revenue FY 1999-00 
Dollars In Millions 

$63.8 Million 
(Excluding Auxiliary) 

65.9 Total Educational and General 
Expenditures and Transfers 

 (Excluding Auxiliary)  

 

 


