## **South Carolina State University** Fall Fact Sheet Fall 1999

## Summary Statistics The following statistics give the student profile as of January 3, 2000 Enrollment Statistics University Wide 4,623

Students enrolled during Fall 2000 Term.
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Count	Percentage	
Student Level	Undergraduate	3968	85.83%	
	Graduate	655	14.17%	
Student Status	Full-time Students	3787	81.92%	
Otadent otatus	Part-time Students	836	18.08%	
	Full-time Undergraduate	3438	86.64%	
	Part-time Undergraduate	205	5.17%	
	Non-Degree Seeking	325	8.19%	
	Full-time Graduate	132	20.15%	
	Part-time Graduate	156 367	23.82% 56.03%	
	Non-Degree Seeking Graduate	307	56.03%	
	Gradatio			
Residency	South Carolina Residents	3693	79.88%	
	Non- SC Residents	930	20.12%	
Race	Black	4298	92.97%	
	White	228	4.93%	
	Unknown Hispanic	28 15	.61% .32%	
	Asian	7	.15%	
	American Indian	3	.07%	
	Non-Resident Alien	44	.95%	
Sex	Female	2806	60.70%	
	Male	1817	39.30%	
Average Age	All Students: 24.9	Undergraduates: 21.6	Graduates: 35.4	
Average SAT Score:	First-time Freshmen: 857			
Student/Faculty Ratio	1: 16.5			
Full-time Equivalent	All Students: 4156.16	Undergraduate: 3794.2	20 Graduate: 361.96	
Enrollment (FTE)	All Students. 4150.10	Undergraduate. 3794.2	Masters: 343.08	
Enrollment			Doctoral 18.88	
ENROLLMENT STATISTICS BY SCHOOL				
University-Wide	Headcount	Percentage of	Student FTE*	
	Enrollment*	Enrollment	<u>Enrollment</u>	
University-Wide	4623	100%	4156.16	
Applied Professional Sciences	953	20.61%	890.14	
Arts and Humanities	541	11.70%	546.80	
Business	587	12.70%	601.33	
Education	620	13.41%	520.67	
Engineering Technology & Sciences	1071	23.17%	1082.66	
Undeclared	Undergraduate: 485 Graduate: 366	18.40%	514.56	
	Total 851			

<sup>\*</sup>Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP)

NUMBER (	OF DEGREES AWARDED	DECEMBER 1999-AUGUST 2000 BY	Y SCHOOL	
University-Wide	Number Degrees Awarded	Number of Undergraduate Degrees Awarded	Number of Graduate Degrees Awarded	
University-Wide	880	679	201	
Applied Professional Sciences	319	224	95	
Arts and Humanities	105	105	NA	
Business	104	103	1	
Education	178	73	105	
Engineering Technology & Sciences	174	174	NA	
Graduate Studies (Data included in Schools)	201	201 162 Masters 12 Specialist 27 Doctoral		
NUMBER OF	DEGREES AWARDED DE	ECEMBER 1999-AUGUST 2000 BY D	EPARTMENT	
Accounting	25	25	-	
Agribusiness & Economics	8	7	1	
Biological Sciences	69	69	-	
Business Administration	71	71	•	
Civil & Mechanical Engineering Technology	20	20	-	
Communications & Languages	34	34	•	
Educational Leadership & Counselor Education	76	-	76	
Family & Consumer Sciences	119	98	21	
Health & Physical Education	9	9	-	
Human Services	93	57	36	
Industrial & Electrical Engineering Technology	29	29	-	
Math & Computer Science	47	47	-	
Nursing	9	9	-	
Physical Sciences	9	9	-	
Political Science & History	16	16	-	
Psychology & Sociology	47	47	-	
Social Work	41	41	-	
Speech Pathology & Audiology	57	19	38	
Teacher Education	93	64	29	
Visual & Performing Arts	8	8	-	
	GRA	ADUATION RATE		
Cohort	Number of Full-time Students	Number Graduating Within 6 Years	Percent Graduating Within 6 Years or Within 150% of Normal Time	
Fall 1993	613	289	47.15%	
		FACULTY		
Headcount Faculty	284	Full-time Faculty: 217	Part-time Faculty: 67	
FTE Teaching Faculty:	252.09	Full-Time FTE Faculty: 214.00	Part-time FTE Faculty: 38.09	
	FINANC	CIAL INFORMATION		
Tuition	In-State, Full-Time Student: \$3,724	Out-of-State, Full-Time Student: \$7	7,262	
Total Revenue FY 1999-00 Dollars In Millions	\$63.8 Million (Excluding Auxiliary)	65.9 Total Educational and General Expenditures and Transfers (Excluding Auxiliary)		